Fence Assembly (all models)

Parts List — Fence Assembly (all models)

Index No. Part No. Description Size

T, JC-FO1...ccceeeenn, FENCE BOAY ......couiiiiieei e
2. JC-FO2......ccovveeenis FENCe LinK .....oiiiiii e
K T TS-0051061 ............ Hex Head SCrew..........ccoooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiccee 5/167-18 x 1-1/4”
4o, TS-0561021 ............ NUE e 5/16"-18............
5., JC-FO3......eevienn FENCe Bracket .........ooieieiiiieee e
Boeeeenn. JC-FO4 ... [T |
T, JC-FO5....cccovvneenn, BOlt ... 3/8-16..............
< T TS-0561031 ............ NUE e 38,
S T JC-FOB.......ccevvvns LOCKING LiNK ..
10, JC-FO7...oeevinan. JOINt Plate . ...
M. 5C-E051.....eenrenn Flat Head Bolt ..........oovniiiiiiii e, 5/16”-18 x 1-1/2’
12, JC-FO8......eeeven Yo 1
13, TS-0207081 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cccccvvevivieiinecinnnnnn, 1/4”-20 x 1-1/2"..
14.......... TS-0207021 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccocevvevvvivevinneennnnn, 1/4”-20 x 1/2".....
15, TS-0050061 ............ NUE Lo 1/47-20..............
16, JC-FO9......ceevneeenn PN 5x50 ...ooieeeinnnns
17 i JC-F10.. i, SEOP BIOCK. ...t
18, TS-0561052 ............ NUE e 1/27-20..............
19 JC-F11. Locking Bolt w/Handle..............ooooiiiiii e
20............ TS-0680061 ............ Flat Washer............cooooiiiiii i 12 i,
21 .. 6296081 .................. NUE e
22...uen.... JC-F14.................... Eccentric Shaft ...
23, JC-F15.. ., HaNAIE .. e
24............ LA-H34 ......coeeeen. LR gT0] o TP
25.. . 6296083.................. HEX NUL....coviiic e 1/27-12..............
26............ JC-F16...ccccvviennnne. EYE BOlt ...



Bed Assembly (all models)

22



Parts List — Bed Assembly (all models)

Index No.

Part No. Description Size

JC-TOT..eiin, BaSE ..t
JC-TO2..oieieeiin, Front TabIe......cooeieieieie e
JC-TO3.....ceeveenen REAIr TabIE ... e
JC-TO4 ... Rabbeting Arm ... ..o
JC-TO5.....eeveenen. Table Bracket .... ...
TS-0060071 ............ CapP SCrEW ..., 3/87-16 x 1-1/2”
TS-0720091 ............ LoCk WaSher .......covuiieiiiieee e 38 .
JC-TO7 ..o, Y et 9.5x9.5x273.
5F-E153..cccciiiiis SPriNg Pin ..o 4 x16..............
JC-TO8........cvvenen. Feed Screw Bracket.........cooooviiniiii i,
TS-0060061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coccvveeivveiineeennnennn, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4”
TS-0720091 ............ LOCK WaSher .......coviiiiiiiii i 38,
JC-TO9....cccovvienenn BracKet .......oiveiiiiiee e
JJB8HH-214 .............. Cap SCIEW ...evciiiic e 1/2”-12 x 1-1/2”
TS-0720111 ............ LOCK WaSher .......ovveiieiiee e 12" i,
JC-T10...ccvienienen. FEOA SCIreOW .. e
JC-T1. e, RING et
TS-0267041 ............ SEESCrEW .. 1/47-20 x 3/8”...
JC-T12.ciiinn, VNE e ..o
PA-C42 ................... Handle ... ..o
5C-D003 ................. Pan Head Machine Screw ...........ccocovevviiiienenn.. 5/167-18 x 1/2”.
TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer ... 516" ..cc.cconnn...
F5-G107.................. Y et 5x5x22........
JC-T13..iiin, (] o T
TS-0270091 ............ SEt SCreW . cvivieiie e, 5/16"-18 x 17....
TS-0561021 ............ HEX NUL....cov e 5/167-18..........
51-D003........ccvveee Ball .o
JC-T15. s SOp HaNAIE ...
JC-T16..ceieei, S AR .. e
5F-HO51.......ccnnoe. RIVE .
JC-T17 Depth Pointer ... oo
PA-C49 ................... GUANA BOlt ... o e
JC-T18 ., PUIEY COVET ... .ot a e
PA-C53.....ccceiennt. UL s
JC-T19..ii, Warning Label ..o,
JC-T20.....ccveeneenn. Guard Shaft........ccooiiii
JC-T21. ., Cutterhead Guard...........ccuoeiuiiiiiiie e
JC-T22..oiiiii, T o] oo F PP
5F-A002.......cccvuneeees Retaining RiNg........cooviiiiiiiii e, STW-11 ..........
5F-E208.......cc..ene.e. SPring Pin ... 5x28....c.cccc.
S5F-E258 ... SPring Pin ... 6Xx36..............
JJ8CS-ID ................ LD, Label ..o
JJBHH-ID ................ LD, Label ..

23



Stand and Motor Assembly (JJ-8CS only)

24



Parts List — Stand and Motor Assembly (JJ-8CS only)

Index No. Part No. Description Size

T, JC-MO1W................ S AN .. s
2, JC-MO2W................ MOtOr MOUNL ... ..o
K T JC-MO3W................ (070 3V. =
R, JC-MO4 ................... STl =Y N
S T JC-MO5......cceevins Y e e
VAV TS-0561031 ............ HEX NUL....covnei e 3/8°-16...............
< J JC-MO6.......ccevvneees MOLOE PUIIEY ...
LS TS-0271071 ............ SEESCrEW .., 3/8°-16 x 3/4”......
10, VB-M52......cc.coun.. VB .o
Mo, TS-0081031 ............ Hex Head Screw..........cooevviiiiiiiiiiicieeeen 5/16”-18 x 3/4” ...
12,0, TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer........cc..oovviiiiiiiii 5M16" ..o,
13, TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer.........ccoovviiiiiiii 5M16"..c.ccoieenn...
4. TS-0561021 ............ HeX NUL.....ovi e 5/16”-18.............
15 . JJ8HH-315.............. Hex Head SCreWw........covvvveviiiiiiiiieeeeeean 1/27-12 x17.........
16..cene... TS-0680061 ............ Flat Washer........ccoooiiiiiiii e 12 i,
17 e JCS10-079C............ SCIBW oot 3/16”-UNC x 3/4”
18..ni. TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer........ccoooiiiiiii e 147 e,
19, JC-MO7 ... LOCK BOIt...cvnieeciecieeeee e 3/87-16...............
20....iil. TS-0720091 ............ LoCk WaSher .......coviieiiiiiie e 38 i,
21, JC-MO3................... DUSt ChULE . .e e
22, TS-0813032 ............ Pan Head Screw..........ccooooviiiiiiiiiiieeeeen 1/47-20 x 1/2”......
23, JUB-917TW................ 1Y/ Fo) (o] PN 2HP, 1Ph...........
24............ JU8-918.....einn V[0 (o] g @70 (o IR
25. i, JU8-919.......n Strain Relef ..o
26............ JJ8-920............eee POWEE COrd.. .o
27 ..ceunnnn.. JJ8CS-327 .............. SN s
28l JJ8-923.....ccin Strain Relef ...
29 ... PG-MO2.................. | I =T oYY
30 JC-T23 .., Warning Label ...
K I S5FK-C13 ..o KBY e 5x5x35....cceiiinnn.
................ JJBCS-HK ...............Hardware Kit (N0t ShOWN) ...........iiiiiiiiiiii e,

25



Stand and Motor Assembly (JJ-8HH only)

=
':::::j :9
® 1@

J,-“:--‘

26



Parts List — Stand and Motor Assembly (JJ-8HH only)

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, JJ8HH-301 .............. S AN ..o e 1
2, JC-MO2W................ 1Y 10 (o] 1Y/ Lo 10 [ o | A 1
U JC-MO3W................ (70 1Y.= N 1
R, JC-MO4 ................... L GqT0] o TS To] 1
5o JC-MO5..........c..c... [T oTo] ol 1= | (] 1R 1
T, TS-0561031 ............ HexX NUL......oooo e 3/8"-16 ..., 1
< J JC-MO6.......ccevvneees MOLOE PUIIEY ... 1
LS TS-0271031 ............ SEESCrEW .., 3/8°-16x3/8"................ 2
10, VB-M52.........coun.. VoBElt e, M-52 ..o, 2
Mo, TS-0081031 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......coovviiiiiiiiiieciiceeieeeeee 5/16”-18x3/4".............. 4
12, TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer.........c..oooviiiiiiiie 516" i 12
14........... TS-0561021 ............ HEX NUL....coviieie e 5/16°-18....ccvvevnneennnn. 4
15, JJBHH-315.............. HEX BOIt .oneeeeeeic e 1/27-12x1" oo, 4
16, TS-0680061 ............ Flat Washer............oooveiiiiiiieeeeieeeee 127 i 4
18, TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer............oooveiiiiiieeee e 1A i 4
19 JC-MO7 .....ccovneeenn [T = o | 3
20....cc.iil. TS-0720091 ............ Lock Washer ..........ooovuiiiiiiie e 318 e 3
21, JC-MO3................... DUSt CRULE ... 1
22.. i, TS-081F032 ............ SCrEW ..eeeeei e 1/47-20x1/2”................ 4
23 .. JUB-917TW................ 1Yo (o) T 2HP, 1Ph .o, 1
29. i, PG-M02.................. | I =T o 1
30, JC-T23 .., Warning Label ........ooouuiii e 1
31, S5FK-C13 ......covtenn. Y et 5X5X35 .. 1
32, JJ6HH-316.............. COrd ProteCOr.....cuu i 2
33, JU6HH-315.............. STV o] I o o o DR TN 1
4. JPS10TS-343.......... MaN SWItCN......eee e 1
35 TS-0208141 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccovevvvvivivevineennee, 5/167-18X3"......ueeennn.. 2
37l JU6HH-348 .............. SCrEW ..o MAX25. ..o, 2
38 JPS10TS-342.......... Stop Switch Face Plate ... 1
39............ TS-2171012 ............ SCrEW ..eeeee e MAX6 ...covvevvneieiieennn, 2
40............ JJ6HH-351.............. Star Washer.........oooviiiiiiiie e, M4 ... 2
1. JJ6HH-352 .............. SWICN Plate ...coeiieiiei e 1
42............ JPS10TS-347 .......... SWIECN BOX . ettt 1
44............ JJB8HH-344 .............. 1Yo (o] o 0o o FA 1
45............ JJBHH-345 .............. Strain ReIET ... 2
46............ JJBHH-346 .............. oLV 07 o] o SR 1
47 ............ TS-0208021 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccocevvvviviveiineinne, 5/167-18x1/2".............. 2
................ JJBHH-HK ...............Hardware Kit (not Shown) ............ooooiiiiiiiiiiie e

27



Parts List — Cutterhead Assembly (JJ-8CS only)

Index No. Part No. Description Size

Tois JC-CO1 ., Cutterhead .......coovuiie e
2 JC-CO2 ..., Bearing HOUSING ......uiieiii e
S 5H-A104.................. BAING «.e e
4o, N[00 0 X Cutterhead Set Bolt ......cooeiiiiie
B TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer..........ccooooviiiiiiiii e, 318 i
C J TS-0561031 ............ R 3/87-16......ccccu.....
T PA-CO5......cceevenenn. SPFING ettt
< F 708802........cccevnnnnne. [T (YU
S I JC-CO5 ....ceevvneennns Knife LOCK Bar.........ooiiiiii e
10, JC-CO06 ......ccvnveennens SO ..ot
L T JC-CO7 ..o Knife Gauge RO ...........oiiiiiiii e
12, JC-CO8 .....ccevveeens KNIfe GAUGE .. .cveiiii e
13, TS-0680041 ............ Retaining RiNg..........cccooiiiiiiiii e STW-9"...............
15 s JC-CO9 ... Maching PUIlEY .........ooeeiiii e
16 5F-G107......cccvvnnee. KBY et 5x5x22............
17 e, TS-0270031 ............ St SCrEW ..ovvviiiie e 5/16”-18NC x 3/8”

28



Parts List — Cutterhead Assembly (JJ-8HH only)

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................ JJBHH-CA ...............Cutterhead Assembly (Index# 1 thru 11)......ccccoviiiiiiiiiniiieeennl 1
................ 1791222-4................Helical Cutterhead Unit (Index# 1, 7, 8)..coevvveveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeennn 1
T, JJ8HH-101 .............. Helical Cutterhead ..........ooouiiiiiiii e 1
2 JC-CO2 ... Bearing HOUSING .......iiiiiee e 2
K TS BB-6204VV ............. Ball BEaring........cccuviieiiiiiiieiiiee e 6204VV.....coovieeeinnn. 2
4o, JC-CO3 ..o 2 o) PR 2
S TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer...........cccoooviiiiiiiii e, /87 i 2
C J TS-0561031 ............ HEX NUL ... 3/8"-16..ccciieeieiin 2
T 1791212, Knife Insert (set of 10)......cociiiiiiiiiiii e total 36
< T JWP208HH-111....... Knife Insert SCrew...........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee #10-32x1/2.............. 36
S IO 5F-G107....cccevevnnn. K Y e BXEX22 ... 1
10 TS-0270031 ............ Socket Set SCrew ........coovvviiiiiiiiiiii 5/16”-18x3/8".............. 2
L JC-CO9 ... Cutterhead PUIIBY .........coovniiii e 1
12, JJGHH-113 .............. Star Point Screwdriver (ot Shown) ...........ooooiiiiiiiiii 2

29



Electrical Connections (JJ-8CS only)

[S00MF D

125vaAC |

GREEN

WHITE
BLACK

30

BLACK
WHITE

GREEN

—

]

12 32 5u3

I=]l

[h]
(elle]

2711 412 673

o O O

2711 412 673

© O O

%F\Innr
4 o0 & o

at

:
1No j|
I

G

€) GROUND (&

@ O

97 9% 95

98
O 202O=H

GREEN

BLACK
WHITE

[




Electrical Connections (JJ-8HH only)

S00MFD 125VAC |
| g J
W ) =
= I
= [G]
START
~ WHITE o8 i WHITE
7
O~ 1 BLACK = BLACK )
%_/ 0 — @ @
STOP
\_ GREEN ® GREEN )
%

31



	JJ-8CS and JJ-8HH Jointers
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Levers and Controls
	Specifications
	Unpacking and Cleanup
	Assembly
	Installing Bed to Stand
	Installing Pedestal Switch (JJ-8HH only)
	Installing Handwheels
	Assembling Knife-Setting Gauge (JJ-8CS only)
	Installing V-Belts
	Installing Cutterhead Guard
	Installing Access Door 
	Installing Dust Chute

	Electrical Connections
	Adjustments
	90° Fence Adjustment 
	45° Fence Adjustment 
	Leveling Outfeed Table to Cutterhead Knives
	Removing and Replacing Knives (JJ-8CS only)
	Replacing or Rotating Knife Inserts (JJ-8HH only)
	Gib Adjustment

	Operation
	Maintenance
	Troubleshooting
	Replacement Parts 
	Fence Assembly (all models)
	Bed Assembly (all models) 
	Stand and Motor Assembly (JJ-8CS only) 
	Stand and Motor Assembly (JJ-8HH only)
	Cutterhead Assembly (JJ-8CS only) 
	Cutterhead Assembly (JJ-8HH only) 

	Electrical Connections (JJ-8CS only) 
	Electrical Connections (JJ-8HH only) 



